Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 50

Friday, March 14, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

On page 8449, in the first column, above the FR Doc. line, the signature was omitted and should read as set forth below:

John Warren McGarry,

 ${\it Chairman, Federal Election Commission.}$

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

[Notice 1997-1]

Filing Dates for the Texas Special Elections

Correction

In notice document 97–4598 appearing on page 8449 in the issue of Tuesday, February 25, 1997, make the following correction:

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Special Emphasis Panel in Chemical and Transport Systems (#1190); Notice of Meetings

Correction

In notice document 97–3649 beginning on page 6812 in the issue of Thursday, February 13, 1997, the heading should read as forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-38299; File No. SR-Amex-97-01-]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; Notice of Filing of, and Order Granting Accelerated Approval to, Proposed Rule Change by the American Stock Exchange, Inc. Relating to a Pilot Program for Execution of Specialists' Liquidating Transactions

Correction

In noitce document 97–4527 beginning on page 8464 in the issue of Tuesday, February 25, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 8465, in the first column, in the 20th and 21st lines, "[insert date 21 days from date of publication]" should read "March 18, 1997".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D